
 

 

 

HOME 

Tender Details - 460640 View BOQ Item Details  | View Tender Documents

Organization / Department Name : GUJARAT WATER INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Circle/Division Gujarat Water Infrastructure Ltd.

IFB No / Tender Notice No 8/2021

Name of Project Selection of Agency for Providing Ex. Military/Para Military Man (Gunmen) 
Services for offices of GWIL

Name of the Work / Description of Material Selection of Agency for Providing Ex. Military/Para Military Man (Gunmen) 
Services for offices of GWIL

Estimated Contract Value(INR)
28,680,074.40  
( two crore eighty six lacs eighty thousand seventy four and forty paise 
only ) 

Period Of Completion / Delivery Period 12 Months

Mode of Tender Open

Tender Currency Type Single

Tender Currency Settings Indian Rupee(INR)

Consortium / Joint Venture Not Applicable

Rebate Not Applicable

Sector Category State Governments & UT 

Form of Contract Works 

Product Category Security System / Service 

Amount Details  
Bid Document Fee / Bid Processing Fees  : Rs.6000 

( six thousand only ) 

Bid Document Fee Payable To : Chief General Manager(P), Gujarat Water Infrastructure Ltd., Gandhinagar 

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security (INR) : Rs. 290000  
( two lacs ninety thousand only ) 

Bid Security/EMD In Favour Of/Remarks : Chief General Manager(P), Gujarat Water Infrastructure Ltd., Gandhinagar

Tender Dates Note: All Dates are in dd/mm/yyyy hr:min as per Indian Standard Time
(IST)         Top

Bid Document Downloading Start Date 07/05/2021 16:48:18   onwards 

Bid Document Downloading End Date 24/05/2021 18:00:00 

Pre Bid Meeting No Meeting

Last Date & Time for Receipt of Bids 24/05/2021 18:00:00 

Bid Validity Period 180 Days 

Remarks

Instrument of tender fee & EMD shall be submitted in electronic format only 
through online (By scanning while uploading the bid). This submission shall 
mean that Tender Fee and EMD are received for purpose of opening the bid. 
Accordingly, offer of only those shall be open whose tender fee and EMD is 
receiving electronically. However, for the purpose of realization of 
instrument of tender fee & EMD, bidder shall send the same in original 
through RPAD/SPEED POST/ Hand Delivery so as to reach to Chief General 
Manager (P), Gujarat Water Infrastructure Limited&; Block No.-1, 1st floor, 
Jivraj Mehta Bhavan, sector-10 Gandhinagar, Gujarat , India on very next 
working day of last date for online submission of Bids till 16.00 Hrs. For not 
submitting DD/FDR/BG in original, bidder shall be banned to participate in 

Page 1 of 3Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

5/11/2021https://gwil.nprocure.com/asp/tmsv2/ViewNitDetailsHome.asp



 

 
 
 

 

any tender of the Board for period of 3 years as a penal action. Any 
document in supporting to tender bid shall be submitted in electronic format 
only through online (by scanning etc.) and submission only in hard copy will 
not be accepted separately. 

Preliminary Stage Bid Opening Date 25/05/2021 17:00:00 onwards 

Technical Stage Bid Opening Date 25/05/2021 17:10:00 onwards 

Commercial Stage Bid Opening Date Scheduled will be intimated later on by department 

Other Details Top

Officer Inviting Bids : Chief General Manager (Projects)

Bid Opening Authority : Chief General Manager (Projects)

Address : Gujarat Water Infrastructure Limited, Dr, Jivraj Mehta Bhawan,Sector-10, 
Block No. 1, First Floor, Gandhinagar- 382015

Contact Details : 9978406810,9978406872

General Terms & Conditions Top

General Terms and Conditions 

(1) Bidders can download the tender document free of cost from the website. 
(2) Bidders have to submit Technical bid as well as Price bid in Electronic format only on nprocure website till the 
Last Date & time for submission. 
(3) Offers in physical form will not be accepted in any case. 
(4) Free vendor training camp will be organized every Saturday between 4.00 to 5.00 P.M. at (n)code solutions-A 
Division of GNFC Ltd., Bidders are requested to take benefit of the same. 
  
Bidders who wish to participate in online tenders will have to procure / should have legally valid Digital Certificate as 
per Information Technology Act-2000 (Class-III) using which they can sign their electronic bids. Bidders can procure 
the same from any of the license certifying Authority of India or can contract (n)code solutions- A division of GNFC 
Ltd, who are licensed Certifying Authority by Govt. of India. 
   
In case bidders need any clarifications or if training required to participate in online tenders, they can 
contact (n)Procure Support team:- 

(n)code Solutions-A division of GNFC Ltd., 
(n)Procure Cell  
403, GNFC Infotower, S.G. Road,  
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad – 380054 (Gujarat)  

Contact Details 
Phone 
Airtel: +91-79-40007501, 40007512, 40007516, 40007517,40007525 
Reliance   : +91-79-30181689 

Fax : +91-79-26857321, 40007533 
E-mail        : nprocure@ncode.in 

TOLL FREE NUMBER: 1800 419 4632 (EXT: 512,513,514,515,516,517) 

Other Terms & Conditions as per detailed tender documents 

Tender Stage Screens  

ScreenName Form Type Screen Mode Mandatory Multiple Submission
Stage Name: Preliminary Stage 
Tender Fee and EMD User Defined Template Standard Mandatory No

Page 2 of 3Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

5/11/2021https://gwil.nprocure.com/asp/tmsv2/ViewNitDetailsHome.asp



 

Stage Name: Technical Stage 
Technical Bid Submission User Defined Template Standard Mandatory No

Stage Name: Commercial Stage 
ANNEXURE - 6 COMMERCIAL BID User Defined Template Secured Mandatory No

Tendering Authorities "Public Key" Details  

SerialNo : 539764EC

SubjectDn :
CN=CHAVDA GAURANG NAVNITRAY, S=Gujarat, PostalCode=364710, OU="GWSSB,ECID - 9932515", 
Phone=ad4cef3a59939092a8a5caae2fe093027efd2540abfc3fcb4602f5f6c0bc3d6d, O=GUJARAT WATER SUPPLY 
AND SEWERAGE BOARD... ...., C=IN

Cert Issuer :
CN=(n)Code Solutions CA 2014, OID.2.5.4.51="301, GNFC Infotower", STREET="Bodakdev, S G Road, 
Ahmedabad", S=Gujarat, PostalCode=380054, OU=Certifying Authority, O=Gujarat Narmada Valley Fertilizers 
and Chemicals Limited, C=IN

Thumbprint : B4BE8C3971D0C145519AA68EEE9418BEAFB6D2DC

   Back Print

HOME 

  Powered By: C1India Private Limited Server Time : 11/05/2021 14:32:28

Page 3 of 3Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

5/11/2021https://gwil.nprocure.com/asp/tmsv2/ViewNitDetailsHome.asp


